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MONTHLY GAS SUMMARY

TABLE 1

ULTIMATE DISPOSITION OF ALL GAS PRODUCTION

EXTRACTION LOSS *
ACID GAS H2S8 & CO2 ....
PLANT FUEL AND LEASE USE
PRESS MAINT & REPRESS
TRANSMISSION LINES
CYCLED
CAREBON BLACK
UNDERGROUND STORAGE
VENTED OR FLARED

PLANT METER DIFFERENCE ..

TOTAL, GAS PRODUCED
MARKETED PRODUCTION #

PR

SEPTEMBER 2009

PERCENT
GAS VOLUME OF
(MCF) TOTAL
e 35,588,670 6.46
19,523,868 3.54
.. 31,542,818 5.73
e 6,712,988 1.22
R 418,904,134  76.13
e 23,054,489 4.19
e 0 .00
e 10,623,361 1.93
e 3,124,826 .56
R 1,135,717 .20
... 550,210,871
e 450,446,952

PERCENT
CHANGE
SEPTEMBER 2008

20.46
-49.36

40.42

.00
12.22
-4.80

11.85
9.32

* EXTRACTICN LOSS IS SHRINKAGE IN VOLUME DUE TO REMOVAL OF LIQUEFIAELE

HYDROCARBONS .

# MARKETED PRODUCTION IS THE TOTAL GAS TO "TRANSMISSION LINES",

"TCARBON BLACK" AND

"PLANT FUEL & LEASE USE".

ALL GAS VOLUMES REPCRTED IMN MCF (THOUSAND CUBIC FEET)
AT A STANDARD BASE PRESSURE OF 14.65 POUNDS PER SQUARE
INCH ABSOLUTE AND A STANDARD BASE TEMPERATURE OF

60 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT




TABLE 2
GAS WELL GAS PRODUCTION AND INITIAL DISPOSITION *
SEPTEMBER 2009

GAS FIELDS PRODUCED ..\t evvevnennanrnnenennnnns 7,604
GAS WELLS PRODUCED ..t v vvrtivnscnnenrennnannss 90,805
GAS WELL GAS PRODUCED .. ...ttt neranenonannss 487,853,439
EXTRACTION LOSS (LEASE) .....@oviernvnnenennn. 3,815,164
FUEL SYSTEM & LEASE USE ........... e 11,385,173
GAS LIFT ..ot inrnnnennnnnns e 858,780
PRESS MAINT & REPRESS PLANTS (NON-PROCESSING) 0
TRANSMISSION LINES ....ovvrverrnenennnnnnennns 344,507,202
PROCESSING PLANTS .....vvvwrnnn- e 127,086,167
CARBON BLACK PLANTS. ...t ivvrenneinennnenenen. 0
VENTED OR FLARED . ... vivnrvnrnneennnennennns 200,953

* SEE TABLE 4 FOR ANATLYSIS BY COMMISSION DISTRICTS.




TABLE 3
CASINGHEAD GAS PRODUCTION AND INITIAL DISPOSITION *
SEPTEMBER 2009

OIL WELLS PRODUCED . ... ...ttt tituinanrnsnannnnas 137,496
CASINGHEAD GAS PRODUCED ...............c00u.. ‘- 62,357,432
TOTAL GAS WELL GAS & RESIDUE GAS USED
FOR GAS LIFT ....... 0.0t iiimiinnnninnennn 6,805,660
7 e 68,163,092
FUEL SYSTEM & LEASE USE ...........0vvvnnnn. 1,615,382
PRESS MATNT & REPRESS PLANTS (NON-PROCESSING) 1,348,021
TRANSMISSION LINES .......00tternonnannnaanon 28,857,978
PROCESSING PLANTS . ... ... ... ... iieiinananas 37,173,954
CARBON BLACK PLANTS .........¢itinuinnnerosnen 0
VENTED OR FLARED .. ... ..0tvnosnvanannnarsssen 167,717
STORAGE .. ..ttt ietn it aasassrrosnanensans 0

* SEE TABLE 5 FOR ANATLYSIS BY COMMISSION DISTRICTS.
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TABLE 7

CYCLING PLANT OPERATIONS
SEPTEMBER 2009

PLANTS OPERATED:
WELLS PRODUCED:

GAS INTAKE (MCF)

GAS INTO GATHERING SYSTEM
DELIVERIES FROM GATH. SYSTEM
UNACCOUNTED FOR

GAS TO PLANTS FOR PROCESSING
REFINERY AND STCRAGE VAPORS
OTHER SOURCES

TOTAL GAS TO PLANTS FOR PROCESSING

GAS DISPOSITION (MCF)

EXTRACTION LOSS

ACID GAS H2S,C02,H20
PLANT, LEASE, & SYSTEM USE
GAS LIFT

REPRESS & PRESS MAINT
CYCLED

UNDERGROUND STORAGE
TO OTHER PLANTS

TO TRANSMISSION LINES
VENTED OR FLARED
METER DIFFERENCE

TOTAL GAS DISPOSITION

PLANT LIQUID HYDRCCARBON PRODUCTION

CONDENSATE - CRUDE
GASOLINE

BUTANES - PROPANES
ETHANE

OTHER PRODUCTS

TOTAL PLANT PRODUCTICN

SULFUR PRODUCTION (LONG TONS)
CO2 PRODUCTION (MCF)

GAS—

7

GAS WELL GAS
127,077
10,850

7,705
123,932

UNPROCESSED
GAS WELL GAS

10,850

BARRELS
3,695
27,547
77,206
71,165
500,566

680,179

82
0

SOURCE: RAILROAD COMMISSTION OF TEXAS FORM R-3.

234 OIL-

861 TOTAL-

CASINGHEAD
26,413,085
1,607
5,503
26,416,981

UNPROCESSED
CASINGHEAD

o
o
o
0
0
0
o
1,607

1,607

1,085

TOTAL
26,540,162
12,457
13,208
26,540,913
0
3,679,060

30,219,973

RESIDUE
GAS
959,810
379,133
2,451,064
0
0
23,054,489
0
73,850
3,464,193
19,051
-181,647

30,219,943

oUT OF STATE GAS TO PLANTS

STATE

MCFE




TABLE 8

GASOLINE PLANT OPERATIONS

SEPTEMBER 2009
PLANTS OPERATED: 202
WELLS PRODUCED: GAS- 24,629 OTIL-
GAS INTAKE (MCE)

GAS WELL GAS

GAS INTO GATHERING SYSTEM 176,968,802
DELIVERIES FROM GATH. SYSTEM 7,840,170
UNACCOUNTED FOR -2,150,275
GAS TO PLANTS FOR PROCESSING 166,978,557

REFINERY AND STORAGE VAPORS
OTHER SOURCES

TOTAL GAS TO PLANTS FOR PROCESSING

GAS DISPOSITION {(MCF)
UNPROCESSED
GAS WELL GAS
EXTRACTION LOSS
ACID GAS H28,C02Z,H20

PLANT, LEASE, & SYSTEM USE 1,127,599
GAS LIET 511,373
REPRESS & PRESS MAINT 0
CYCLED 0
UNDERGROUND STORAGE 0
TO OTHER PLANTS 2,112,664
TO TRANSMISSICON LINES 3,883,460
VENTED OR FLARED 105,074

METER DIFFERENCE

TOTAL GAS DISPOSITION 7,840,170

PLANT LIQUID HYDROCARBON PRODUCTION

BARRELS

CONDENSATE - CRUDE 697,356
GASOLINE 2,971,692
BUTANES - PROPANES 7,059,623
ETHANE 7,939,081
OTHER DPRODUCTS 1,580,928
TOTAL PLANT PRODUCTION 20,248,680
SULFUR PRODUCTION (LONG TONS) 12,718
€02 PRODUCTION (MCF) 7,339,128

SOURCE: RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS FORM R-3.

44,073 TOTAL-

CASTNGHEAD
54,767,636
1,527,445
-1,946,674
51,293,517

UNPROCESSED
CASINGHEAD

429,353
11,228
0

0

0
614,107
251,055
221,702

1,527,445

68,702

TOTAL
231,736,438
9,367,615
-4,096,949
218,272,074
4,113,942
76,133,708

298,519,724

RESIDUR
GAS

30,356,736
18,471,743
12,136,574
1,080,831
4,753,187
0
3,366,516
7,150,446
219,841,012
340,465
933,556

298,431,066

OUT OF STATE GAS TO PLANTS

STATE
OKTAHOMA
LOUISIANA

TOTAL

MCF
1,580,261
232,164

1,812,425

(INCLUDED IN "OTHER SOURCES"

ABOVE)




TABLE 9

OTHER GAS PLANT OPERATIONS

SEPTEMBER 2009
PLANTS OPERATED: 1,390
WELLS PRODUCED:

GAS INTAKE (MCF}

GAS WELL GAS

GAS INTO GATHERING SYSTEM 82,160,177
DELIVERIES FROM GATH. SYSTEM 7,398,772
UNACCOUNTED FOR ) -744,164
GAS TO PLANTS FOR PRCCESSING 74,017,241
REFINERY AND STORAGE VAPORS
OTHER SOQURCES
TOTAL GAS TO PLANTS FOR PROCESSING
GAS DISPOSITION (MCF)

UNPROCESSED

GAS WELL GAS
EXTRACTION LOSS
ACID GAS H2S,C02,H20

PLANT, LEASE, & SYSTEM USE 166,545
GAS LIFT 28,573
REPRESS & PRESS MAINT 0
CYCLED 0
UNDERGROUND STORAGE 0
TO OTHER FLANTS 859,671
TC TRANSMISSION LINES 6,343,839

VENTED OR FLARED 144
METER DIFFERENCE

TOTAL GAS DISPOSITION 7,398,772

PLANT LIQUID HYDROCARBON PRODUCTION
BARRELS

CONDENSATE - CRUDE 482,370
GASOLINE 0
BUTANES - PROPANES 0
ETHANE 0
OTHER PRODUCTS 69,811

TOTAL PLANT PRODUCTION 552,181
SULFUR PRODUCTION (LONG TONS) 1,763
CO2 PRODUCTION (MCF) 780,055

SOURCE: RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS FORM R-3.

Gas- 25,071 OIL-

3,197 TOTAL-

CASINGHEAD
4,885,849
29,546
732,771
5,589,074

UNPRCCESSED
CASINGHEAD

22,724
0
0
0
0
0

718
6,104

29,546

28,268

TOTAL
87,046,026
7,428,318
-11,393
79,606,315
0
11,930,067

91,536,382

RESIDURE
GAS

456,960
672,992
2,208,404
4,314,875
614,439
0
0
19,484,693
61,340,863
2,059,350
383,808

81,536,384

OUT OF STATE GAS TC PLANTS

STATE
OKLAHOMA

TOTAL

MCF
29,210

29,210

{INCLUDED IN "QTHER SQURCES"

ABOVE)
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TABLE 11
PRESSURE MAINTENANCE AND REPRESSURING PLANT OPERATIONS
SEPTEMBER 2009

NUMBER OF PLANTS .. ..'ovnuinnsnnennnnenennnnnns 1
INTAKE: (MCF) 0
GAS WELL GAS .t tvetntes e enneiaenenneenn. 0
CASINGHEAD GAS .. vvivvirineeneernnennnaeennn. 1,348,021
RESIDUE .. v'vvtiiennenennnnnennnns e 0
PIPE LINES ...... e e 0
TOTAL ot v eev ettt et e e et R 1,348,021
DISPOSITION: (MCF) 0
PLANT-LEASE—~FUEL SYSTEM . .......vneennennnnn. 0
o7 N =T - U 0
PRESSURE MAINTENANCE & REPRESSURE ........... 1,345,362
TRANSMISSION LINES . ..'vvnunnernnnennnnennn. 0
VENTED OR FEARED ......vovenrnnennnns R 2,659
TOTAL . ottt ittt ettt e ettt 1,348,021
NUMBER OF INJECTION WELLS .............. e, 175

SOURCE: RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS FORM R-7.




MONTHLY REPORT OF GAS EXPORTED FROM TEXAS (T-6) TABLE 12

Sep-09
TEXAS PRODUCED IMPORTED GAS TOTAL GAS
OPERATOR .GAS EXPORTED EXPORTED
{MCF) EXPORTED (MCF) {NICF}

1|ANR PIPELINE CO 4,246,378 0] 4,246,378
2|COLORADO INTER GAS CO 0 0] 0
3|GULF STATES TRANS. CORP. 2,008,991 0| 2,008,991
4|CAMRICK GAS PROCESS 5,280 O] 5,280
5(* FLORIDA GAS TRANS 0 0 0
6(* DUKE ENERGY FLD 0 0
7|GULF SOUTH PIPELINE CO 24,178,985 0 24,178,985
8|Centerpt Ener Miss{Woodlawn) 593,196 0 593,196
9[NAT'L GAS P/l. CO OF AMER 19,955,494 14,981,047 34,936,541
10{CENTERPOINT ENER FLD SER 54,584 270,330 324,914
11|NORTHERN NAT'L GAS CO 6,384,887 193,562 6,578,449
12|OKTEX PIPELINE COMPANY 0 116,307 116,307
13|PANHANDLE EAST P/L CO 6,653,361 0 6,653,361
14|SOUTHERN NAT'L GAS CO 0 0 0
15| TENN GAS P/L CO 5,696,357 0 5,696,357
16|TX EASTERN TRANS CO 7,664,226 379,236 8,043,462
17{* TX GAS TRANS CORP 0 0
18|*TRANS-SABINE P/L CO 20,277 ] 20,277
19|TRANSCONT GAS P/L CORP 9,519,013 0 9,519,013
20| TRUNKLINE GAS CO 30,954,206 0 30,954,206
21|W.TEXAS GAS, INC(Feltwater) 33,956 33,956
22*"W.TEXAS GAS INC{KERRICK) 0 0 0
23|SOUTHERN STAR CENT'L. GAS 845,106 845,106
24(REGENCY FIELD SERVICES LLC 4,131 4,131
25|DCP MIDSTREAM 42,001 0 42,001
26|*MIDCONTINENT EXPRESS P/ILLLC 17,125,842 15,972,592 33,098,434
TOTAL 135,986,271| 15,940,482 167,899,345

PERCENT CHANGE OF TEXAS PRODUCED GAS EXPORTED DECREASED 4%
FROM SAME MO LAST YR

* LAST MONTH'S TOTALS

NEW FACILITY ADDED 04-09 MIDCONTINENTAL EXPRESS PIPLINE LLC
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